Matt	04422
(Requestor's Name) 	900285580069
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 16 JUH - 2 PH 2: 38
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEPARTMENT (*** 8. 4. 1 16 JUN - 2 AN 10: 38
WIG-40236 Office Use Only	

1

JUN 0 3 2016 S. YOUNG



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 3, 2016

NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH

SUBJECT: TLP MANAGAMENT SERVICES, LLC Ref. Number: W16000040236

We have received your document for TLP MANAGAMENT SERVICES, LLC and  $\circ$  your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 616A00011609

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company

NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited, Registered in England and Wales, Registry # 8010712

Account #: I2000000088

Albany + Charlotte + Chicago + Dover + Los Angeles + New York + Sacramento + Springfield + Tallahassee + Washington, D.C. + Hong Kong + London 

Date: 06/02/2016

Name: Tamara Clark

Reference #: D285673

## ENTITY NAME: TLP MANAGAMENT SERVICES, LLC

Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business Amendment Annual Report Change of Agent Reinstatement Conversion Merger Dissolution/Withdrawal **Fictitious Name** Other:



Authorized Amount: <u>#125.0</u> Signature: <u>Jan ac Z Clar</u>

115 North Calhoun Street, Suite #4, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (866) 625-0838 Fax: (866) 625-0839 International +1 (212) 947-7200 E-Mail: info@nationalcorp.com Website: www.nationalcorp.com

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

#### TLP Management Services LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michael Hammell	_
Name of Person	
TransMontalgne, inc.	
Firm/Company	
1670 Broadway, Suite 3100	
Address	
Denver, CO 80202	
City/State and Zip Code	
mhammeil@transmontalgne.com	

5

JUN -2

PM 2: 38

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number					
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:					
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations					
Registration Section	Registration Section					
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building					
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle					
	Tallahassee, FL 32301					

B \$125.00 Filing Fee
□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
Certificate of Status
Certified Copy
of Status & Certified Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

l		ement Services LLC				
(Name of Forei	gn Limited Liability Company; mus	it include "Limited Liabi	ility Compan	y," "נהדין" (C.," oi	r "'LLC.")	
(If name unavailable, enter alte Liability Company," "L.L.C,"	rnate name adopted for the purpose or "LLC.")	of transacting business	in Florida, T	he alternate nat	me must include "	'Limited
2. Dela	waro	3				
(Jurisdiction under the law o company is organized)	which foreign limited liability	<u></u>	(FEI numbe	er, is applicable	;}	<b></b>
4.	06/01/201	6				
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	ss in Florida, if prior to r 0905, F.S. to determine	registration.) penalty liabil	ity)	-	20
5	1670 Broadway, S	Suite 3100			_	<b>6</b>
	Denver, CQ 8	0202				ECRETARY
	(Street Address of P	rincipal Office)			-	1 55
6,	c/o TransMontaigne, Inc., 1670	Broadway, Suite 3100	)	<u> </u>	-	
	Denver, CO 8	0202				
<del></del>	(Mailing /					N THE
7. Name and street address	of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> accepta	bic)			39 SEE
Name:	National Corporate Rese	earch, Ltd., Inc.				
Office Address:	115 North Calhoun St	reet, Suite 4				
	Tallahasse		, Florida	32301		
	(City)			(Zip code)		
designated in this application to comply with the provision	istered agent and to accept serv on, I hereby accept the appoint is of all statutes relative to the p position as registered agent.	ment as registered ag	ent and agr performanc k	ee to act in th	nis capacity. I fi s, and I am fam	urther agree
8. The name, title or capac	ity and address of the person(s)	who has/have authorit	ty to manage	e is/are:		
Gulf TLP Holdings, LLC, its so	le Member clo ArcLight Capital P	artners, LLC, 200 Clarer	ndon St., 55th	Floor, Boston	, MA 02116	
Daniel R. Revers, President of Gu	If TLP Holdings, LLC _ clo ArcLight Ca	opito) Partners, LLC, 200 C	larendon St., S	5th Floor, Bosto	n, MA 02116	
Kovin M. Crosby, Vice President o	f Gull TLP Holdings, LLC c/o ArcLight	Capital Pariners, LLC, 200 (	Clarendon St.,	55th Floor, Bosto	n, MA 02115	
	f existence, no more than 90 day which it is organized. (If the co mitted)					
-	Signature	of an authorized person				
	n accordance with section 605.0 he Department of State constitu					ion
-	Daniel R. Rovers, es Authorized Person ol Gull	TLP Holdings, LLC, the sole Man	nber of TLP Mana	gement Services LL	c	

Typed or printed name of signee



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TLP MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TLP MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

JUN -2 PH 2:

Page 1



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202413973

Date: 06-01-16

5955492 8300 SR# 20164209163

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml